



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK**

**CMP No.236 of 2026**

***Tirupati Panigrahi***

.....

***Petitioner***

Represented by Adv. –  
Mr.Gautam Mukherji,  
Sr. Adv. along with  
Mr.Abhishek Dash, Adv.

*-versus-*

***Tirupati Choudhury & Ors.***

.....

***Opposite Parties***

Represented by Adv. –  
Mr.S.P.Misra, Sr. Adv.  
along with Mr.S.Sashtri,  
Adv. (for O.P. Nos.1 to  
5)

**CORAM:**

**THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADITYA KUMAR  
MOHAPATRA**

**ORDER**

**17.03.2026**

**Order No.**

05.

1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid Arrangement (Virtual /Physical Mode).
2. Mr.S.P.Misra, learned Senior Counsel appearing for Opposite Party Nos.1 to 5 raised an objection with regard to the cause title. He further submitted that the cause title of the present CMP application is not in consonance with the cause title of the impugned order.
3. Accordingly, office is directed to send this matter for Stamp Reporting again and the report of the Stamp Reporter be placed



before this Court on the next date.

4. List this matter in the next week.
5. Interim order passed earlier shall continue till the next date.

**( A.K. Mohapatra )**  
**Judge**

Anil