



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CMP No.236 of 2026

Shri Tirupati Panigrahi

.....

Petitioner

Represented by Adv. -
Mr. Gautam Mukherji,
Sr. Adv.,
Abhishek Dash

-versus-

***Shri Tirupati Choudhury and
others***

.....

Opposite Parties

Represented by Adv. -
S.P. Misra (Sr. Adv.),
S. Sastry, B.N. Udgata,
G.N. Parida, S. Rout, A.
Sethi, B.Sahoo

CORAM:

**THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADITYA KUMAR
MOHAPATRA**

ORDER

16.04.2026

Order No.

- 07.
1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid mode.
 2. It is stated by Mr. G. Mukherji, learned Senior Counsel for the Petitioner that he has filed I.A. No.737 of 2026 seeking amendment of the cause title to the CMP application in view of the objection raised by the Stamp Reporter.
 3. Office is directed to trace out the I.A. application and bring it on record.



4. List this matter in the next week.
5. Interim order passed earlier shall continue till the next date.

(Aditya Kumar Mohapatra)
Judge

S.K. Rout